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Fourth Ofcial 
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SUBSTITUTES

23

James Ward-Prowse

Paqueta

Alphonse Areola (GK)

35

Craig Pawson

Vladimír Coufal

Edson Álvarez

21

Jarrod Bowen

Mohammed Kudus

19

Konstantinos Mavropanos

14

Manager

7

Angelo Ogbonna (C)

63

24 22

1

3

1717

1

14

Manager

Arsenal

11

6

Oleksandr Zinchenko Tomás Soucek

Declan Rice

8

Emerson

2

28

Ethan Nwaneri

Cédric Soares

Ian Hussin

Jorginho

Reiss Nelson

Mohamed Elneny

Aaron Ramsdale (GK)

Emile Smith Rowe

Eddie Nketiah

Jakub Kiwior

David Moyes

41

20

15

10

5

25

20

45

Danny Ings

8

Saïd Benrahma

Robert Jones

Dan Cook

Divin Mubama

18

Stuart Burt

Ben Johnson

Aaron Cresswell

15 Pablo Fornals

210

Maxwel Cornet

Mikel Arteta

9

Thursday 28 December 2023 20:15

West Ham United

19

Lukasz Fabianski (GK)

4

Michael Oliver

7

22

33

Ben White

Emirates Stadium

William Saliba

Bukayo Saka

Gabriel Magalhães

David Raya (GK)

Gabriel Jesus

Martin Ødegaard (C)

Leandro Trossard

Gabriel Martinelli




